irrigation, public supply, and/or industry.  

Increased Groundwater Use 

Spatial and temporal analysis of Wellogic well records indicates significant increases in groundwater use 
in past decades, especially the last few (1999-2009, and 2010-2020). Up to 2000, six hundred and thirty-
one (631) wells were reported. By 2020, nearly 9000 more wells were added, and by August 2020, a total 
of 15144 wells were reported to the Wellogic system (see Figure 4)1. See slides 55-56 in the main report. 

Groundwater use has increased in virtually all townships of the county, but most significantly in the